Fax No 0194-2506185

Web: www.jkeducation.gov.in Web schedujk@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K, Jammu

Subject: Placement of I/c Assistant Executive Engineers/Assistant Engineers (Civil). Subject: Finder No. 386-PW(R&B) of 2021 dated 03.01.2022 in the second s No.2- PW(R&B) of 2022 dated 03.01.2022 issued by Public Works (R&B) Department.

Government Order No. 19 - Edu of 2022.

2022. Dated : 18 -01-

Consequent upon the placement of officers as the look after Assistant Executive Engineer/Assistant Engineer (Civil) at the disposal of School Education Department the following assignments are hereby made to the officers as per the vacancy available:

actif	os/assignmente	
s.No	Name with Designation	New posting/Assignment
	Mohammad Younis Shah, I/c Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil)	Construction Division-I in Kashmir Division
02	Rais Aslam maqdoomi, I/C Assistant Executive Engineer(Civil)	Construction Division-II in Kashmir Division.
	Mr. Parwaiz Ahmad Bhat, I/c Assistant Engineer (errif)	Construction Division-1 in Kashmir Division
1	Zubair Shameem Mir, I/C Assistant Executive Engineer (erray)	Construction Division-II in Kashmir Division.
		Construction Division-I in Kashmir Division.

Further all the Assistant Executive Engineers/ Assistant Engineer shall report to Project Director, SAMAGRA Shiksha J&K for further duties.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd-

(B.K.Śingh) Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department JK UT Dated: 18-01.2022.

No: Edu/74/2021-01

Copy to the:-

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor. (R&B)Department. 1

- Principal Secretary to the Government, Public Works Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 2.
- Project Director, SAMAGRA Shiksha J&K. 3.
- 4. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Advisor (B).
- Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K. 5.
- Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department. 6.
- I/C Website. School Education Department. 7.
- Government Order file/Monday Return. 8. 9.

Canor1 (Mukhtar Ahmad) KAS Deputy Secretary to the Government